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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 32 Women, 100m Freestyle Senioren Open
13-12-2015 - 11:13 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2015

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

Senioren Open

1. Femke Heemskerk MUC Nat. Montpellier 53.73 +0,81 A 910 25.68 53.73
2. Maud van der Meer NTC-PSV 199201180 54.44 +0,66 A 875 26.66 54.44
3. Inge Dekker NTC-PSV 198500628 54.81 +0,71 A 857 26.55 54.81
4. Esmee Vermeulen NTC-De Dolfijn 199600678 55.51 +0,73 A 825 26.73 55.51
5. Robin Neumann NTC-De Dolfijn 199706190 55.63 +0,69 A 820 27.19 55.63
6. Marrit Steenbergen RTC-DZ&PC 200000086 55.79 +0,79 A 813 26.66 55.79
7. Harriett Cooper City of Derby 296623 55.84 +0,71 A 810 27.19 55.84
8. Ida Marko-Varga SK Triton AB2285 56.09 +0,69 A 800 27.02 56.09
9. Rebecca Turner City of Sheffield SS 36574 56.15 +0,59 B 797 27.56 56.15

10. Marjolein Delno NTC-VZC E&P 199400024 56.41 +0,73 B 786 27.77 56.41
11. Nina Kost SV Nikar Heidelberg 56.51 +0,71 B 782 27.16 56.51
12. Mathilde Cini CN Marseille 56.58 +0,66 B 779 27.14 56.58
13. Fátima Gallardo Carapeto Club Natació Sabadell 56.62 +0,70 B 777 27.57 56.62
14. Sophie Smith Loughborough University 159883 56.63 +0,65 B 777 27.18 56.63
15. Paulina Schmiedel AMTV-FTV Hamburg 134463 56.65 +0,65 B 776 27.63 56.65
16. Keren Siebner Hapoel Dolphin Natanya 56.69 +0,69 B 774 27.44 56.69
17. Ilse Kraaijeveld Orca 199002110 56.75 +0,72 R 772 27.37 56.75
18. Maaike de Waard NTC-PSV 199600604 56.87 +0,72 R 767 27.58 56.87
19. Kim Busch NTC-MNC Dordrecht 199801450 56.97 +0,73 763 27.47 56.97
20. Josefin Lindkvist Væsby SS AK4493 57.05 +0,68 760 27.29 57.05
21. Rieneke Terink ZPC AMERSFOORT 198402424 57.12 +0,73 757 27.39 57.12
22. Zohar Hen Shikler Israel SA 57.18 +0,70 755 27.34 57.18
23. Maya Westlake City of Sheffield SS 304448 57.31 +0,67 750 27.70 57.31
24. Alida Ramden Södertälje SK 57.32 +0,76 749 27.77 57.32
25. Alexandra Wenk SG Stadtwerke München 57.34 +0,68 748 27.72 57.34
26. Anouchka Martin CN Marseille 57.35 +0,68 748 27.37 57.35
27. Esmee Bos NTC-PSV 199600662 57.50 +0,69 742 28.10 57.50

Frederique Janssen RTC- PSV 199901554 57.50 +0,77 742 27.65 57.50
29. Juliette Dumont FFBN 57.54 +0,74 741 27.86 57.54
30. Amy de Langen NTC-PSV 199702046 57.61 +0,68 738 27.86 57.61
31. Julia Mrozinski SG Frankfurt 247824 57.64 +0,65 737 27.79 57.64
32. C. Herrero Ansoleaga C.N. Terrassa 53844466 57.65 +0,71 736 27.86 57.65
33. Kate A. Mills Real Canoe NC 57.89 +0,68 727 28.46 57.89
34. Hana van Loock SG Essen 343621 57.93 +0,73 726 28.25 57.93
35. Elinore de Jong De Fuut 198902072 57.94 +0,68 725 27.71 57.94

Alma Thormalm Jönköpings SS 57.94 +0,74 725 27.24 57.94
37. Laura van Engelen RTC-AquAmigos 200000350 57.97 +0,81 724 27.99 57.97
38. Wendy v.d. Zanden BRABO 58.10 +0,72 719 27.96 58.10
39. Melania Costa Royal Spanish SF 58.13 +0,73 718 28.24 58.13
40. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 58.15 +0,73 717 27.88 58.15
41. Johanna Friedrich SC Magdeburg 169161 58.25 +0,70 714 28.20 58.25
42. Lona Kroese De Dolfijn 198702382 58.31 +0,78 712 28.50 58.31
43. Wanda Dollmayer Malmö KSK 58.32 +0,72 711 27.99 58.32
44. Frida Berggren Västerås SK 58.47 +0,66 706 28.50 58.47
45. Beth Aitchison Loughborough University 218139 58.50 +0,61 705 28.39 58.50
46. Pien Schravesande RTC-DZ&PC 199902010 58.51 +0,67 704 28.36 58.51
47. Jasmijn Boon WVZ 200001280 58.54 +0,69 703 28.64 58.54
48. Klara Thormalm Jönköpings SS 58.68 +0,72 698 27.93 58.68
49. Mercedes Peris Royal Spanish SF 58.71 +0,75 697 28.14 58.71
50. Myrna van Duijven DZ&PC 199900252 58.89 +0,74 691 28.13 58.89
51. Abbie Houston City of Sheffield SS 382302 59.01 +0,74 687 28.50 59.01
52. Marit de Lau RTC- PSV 200101338 59.20 +0,66 680 28.98 59.20
53. Maxine Wolters SG Bille Hamburg 252599 59.21 +0,71 680 28.91 59.21
54. Antonia Massone SSG Saar Max Ritter 187244 59.22 +0,70 679 29.36 59.22

Valerie van Roon RTC-WVZ 199802326 59.22 +0,65 679 28.57 59.22
56. Isobel Grant City of Sheffield SS 534755 59.44 +0,70 672 28.97 59.44
57. Laura van der Veen ZV De Zaan 199404090 59.46 +0,73 671 28.56 59.46
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Event 32, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

58. Victoria Rung Bærumsvømmerne 59.50 +0,75 670 28.60 59.50
59. Imogen Clark Derventio Excel SS 59.58 +0,70 667 28.55 59.58
60. LouLou Janssen RTC-De Columbiaan 200100132 59.61 +0,73 666 28.00 59.61
61. Lisanne Hassing HZ&PC Heerenveen 199702584 59.76 +0,76 661 28.68 59.76
62. Joyce Feith Tafatatha PSV 199806264 59.84 +0,63 658 28.37 59.84
63. Lara Grueter Region Ostschweiz 23208 59.89 +0,68 657 28.54 59.89
64. Lisa Stamm Region Ostschweiz 13475 59.90 +0,69 656 29.19 59.90
65. Dominique Duesman LZ 1886 199603560 1:00.13 +0,72 649 29.14 1:00.13
66. Lize-Mari de Beer South Africa 1:00.22 +0,73 646 29.06 1:00.22
67. Marlou van der Kulk NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199306824 S14 1:00.31 +0,75 A 643 952 28.55 1:00.31
68. Malene Moldrup Pedersen Lambertseter SK 1:00.39 +0,70 641 29.24 1:00.39
69. Marij van der Mast RTC- PSV 200000676 1:00.44 +0,67 639 29.07 1:00.44
70. Vilma Unnermark Södertörns SK AI9697 1:00.56 +0,75 635 29.15 1:00.56
71. Marije Dinkelberg SCOM/De Zeehond'73 (SG) 199703192 1:00.81 +0,75 627 29.54 1:00.81
72. Elise Tanis RTC-De Schoteijl 200200120 1:00.84 +0,64 626 29.18 1:00.84
73. Merel Visser WS Twente 199904398 1:00.86 +0,81 626 29.67 1:00.86

Ya'elle Lucht RTC-De Houtrib 200104628 1:00.86 +0,74 626 29.31 1:00.86
75. Andrea Gustafsson Malmö KSK AV0896 1:00.95 +0,74 623 29.22 1:00.95
76. Evelien van Ruiten RTC-Orca 199602924 1:00.99 +0,70 622 29.61 1:00.99
77. Rachel Blok Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199906076 1:01.02 +0,70 621 29.07 1:01.02
78. Lorena Rohde SG Bayer 147567 1:01.21 +0,72 615 29.00 1:01.21
79. Claris de Vries DZ&PC 199700942 1:01.37 +0,68 610 29.05 1:01.37
80. Aniek Bloemendaal Aqua-Novio'94 199800432 1:01.51 +0,64 606 29.42 1:01.51
81. Arina Baikova Jurmalas SS 1:01.59 +0,70 604 28.87 1:01.59
82. Hinke Groos DZ&PC 199901768 1:01.71 +0,72 600 29.35 1:01.71
83. Riemke Bosma ZPC AMERSFOORT 199902202 1:01.72 +0,80 600 29.50 1:01.72
84. Brenda Zwarthoed DAW 199604938 1:01.89 +0,73 595 29.91 1:01.89
85. Marije Jansen Aquarijn 198504088 1:02.05 +0,72 590 29.39 1:02.05
86. Flavia Schildknecht Region Ostschweiz 21949 1:02.08 +0,75 590 29.91 1:02.08
87. Alisa Stoffel Region Ostschweiz 24358 1:02.10 +0,63 589 29.15 1:02.10
88. Merel Kraaijenhof WS Twente 199901428 1:02.16 +0,78 587 29.58 1:02.16
89. Nikita van den Ouden ZPC De Zeeuwse Kust 199900622 1:02.18 +0,66 587 29.58 1:02.18
90. Chiara Strickner Region Ostschweiz 1:02.22 +0,73 586 29.81 1:02.22
91. Indy Jongman RTC- PSV 200100528 1:02.41 +0,71 580 30.15 1:02.41
92. Lize Janna de Vries Orca 200101948 1:02.45 +0,77 579 30.07 1:02.45
93. Danieke van der Kooi Orca 200000552 1:02.51 +0,78 577 29.83 1:02.51
94. Frouke Beeksma TriVia 200000346 1:02.57 +0,72 576 29.47 1:02.57
95. Lieke Remmits Aquarijn 199801880 1:02.66 +0,69 573 30.18 1:02.66
96. Melissa Zwaan DAW 199103666 1:02.99 +0,68 564 29.79 1:02.99
97. Aliena Umbricht Region Ostschweiz 1:03.28 +0,70 557 29.85 1:03.28
98. Chantal Grove De Dolfijn 199401844 1:03.35 +0,71 555 30.27 1:03.35
99. Kristy Nagtzaam ZC AquaDream 200002212 1:03.38 +0,65 554 29.89 1:03.38

100. Maaike Tijhof VZC  E&P 199800112 1:03.43 +0,75 553 30.20 1:03.43
101. Marije Oosterhuis NTC Para-Eemsrobben 199500318 S10 1:03.51 +0,78 A 551 809 30.26 1:03.51
102. Vanessa Marti Region Ostschweiz 24141 1:03.53 +0,70 550 29.47 1:03.53
103. Quinty Jansen Aquarijn 200000810 1:03.62 +0,68 548 30.77 1:03.62
104. Senna Lindenberg Hieronymus 199900738 1:03.63 +0,67 547 30.10 1:03.63
105. Chantalle Zijderveld NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel 200000702 S10 1:03.64 +0,71 A 547 804 30.78 1:03.64
106. Hilde Dekker ReVeLie Swim Team 199901926 1:03.66 +0,88 547 30.74 1:03.66
107. Sanne Heemskerk LZ 1886 200100600 1:03.77 +0,68 544 30.71 1:03.77
108. Katharina Rohrbach Region Ostschweiz 24812 1:03.83 +0,73 542 30.79 1:03.83
109. Lisa Kruger NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 200005304 S10 1:04.04 +0,72 A 537 789 30.64 1:04.04
110. Chaira Brinks Nova 200005556 1:04.38 +0,81 529 30.63 1:04.38
111. Chefanja Nunes WVZ 200104750 1:05.05 +0,62 512 29.88 1:05.05
112. Chantal Molenkamp NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199002624 S10 1:05.95 +0,69 R 492 722 30.99 1:05.95
113. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S13 1:06.24 +0,76 R 485 697 30.87 1:06.24
114. Manon Vermarien NTC Para-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 1:07.26 +0,77 A 463 749 32.74 1:07.26
115. Inge Belfor NTC Para-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 1:07.75 +0,76 453 666 33.02 1:07.75
116. Sanne Hofman NTC Para-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 1:09.64 +0,72 418 599 33.78 1:09.64
117. Liesette Bruinsma NTC Para-HZ&PC Heerenveen 200004346 S11 1:10.09 +0,68 A 410 885 33.45 1:10.09
118. Susann Bjørnsen Setermoen SK 1:14.08 +0,71 347 26.22 1:14.08
119. Lisa Dootjes NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 1:14.21 +0,90 345 558 35.24 1:14.21
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Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 32, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

120. Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7 1:15.53 +0,72 A 327 731 35.12 1:15.53
121. Romy Pansters NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605900 S8 1:17.81 +0,88 299 575 37.50 1:17.81
122. Laura Martens ChristensenNPC Denmark 10787 S9 1:18.18 +0,73 295 477 37.29 1:18.18
123. Cleo Keijzer NTC Para-ZV Haerlem 199804524 S8 1:26.68 +0,94 216 416 42.68 1:26.68
124. Lisette Teunissen NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S3 1:42.09 A 132 863 49.18 1:42.09
DNS Saskia de Jonge NTC-VZC E&P 198601826
DNS Melanie Henique CN Marseille

WDR Richelle Koot Aquarijn 199606416
WDR Judith Ignacio Royal Spanish SF
WDR Ida Lindborg Malmö KSK AB0494
WDR Arianne Kooijinga TriVia 200001544
WDR Birgit Koschischek ASV Wien
WDR Annika Bruhn SSG Saar Max Ritter 157076
WDR Sophie de Jonge WVZ 200200118
WDR Magdalena Kuras SK Triton AR9288
WDR Therese Alshammar Täby Sim AA2277
WDR Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 6672 S11

Paralympics

1. Marlou van der Kulk NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199306824 S14 1:00.31 +0,75 A 643 952 28.55 1:00.31
2. Liesette Bruinsma NTC Para-HZ&PC Heerenveen 200004346 S11 1:10.09 +0,68 A 410 885 33.45 1:10.09
3. Lisette Teunissen NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S3 1:42.09 A 132 863 49.18 1:42.09
4. Marije Oosterhuis NTC Para-Eemsrobben 199500318 S10 1:03.51 +0,78 A 551 809 30.26 1:03.51
5. Chantalle Zijderveld NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel 200000702 S10 1:03.64 +0,71 A 547 804 30.78 1:03.64
6. Lisa Kruger NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 200005304 S10 1:04.04 +0,72 A 537 789 30.64 1:04.04
7. Manon Vermarien NTC Para-Hieronymus 199705680 S9 1:07.26 +0,77 A 463 749 32.74 1:07.26
8. Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7 1:15.53 +0,72 A 327 731 35.12 1:15.53
9. Chantal Molenkamp NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199002624 S10 1:05.95 +0,69 R 492 722 30.99 1:05.95

10. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S13 1:06.24 +0,76 R 485 697 30.87 1:06.24
11. Inge Belfor NTC Para-De Columbiaan 200100578 S10 1:07.75 +0,76 453 666 33.02 1:07.75
12. Sanne Hofman NTC Para-ZPC Hoogeveen 200102154 S13 1:09.64 +0,72 418 599 33.78 1:09.64
13. Romy Pansters NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605900 S8 1:17.81 +0,88 299 575 37.50 1:17.81
14. Lisa Dootjes NTC Para-MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 1:14.21 +0,90 345 558 35.24 1:14.21
15. Laura Martens ChristensenNPC Denmark 10787 S9 1:18.18 +0,73 295 477 37.29 1:18.18
16. Cleo Keijzer NTC Para-ZV Haerlem 199804524 S8 1:26.68 +0,94 216 416 42.68 1:26.68

WDR Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 6672 S11


